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Campionati Regionali Puglia

FINCONI CR Puglia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   1          200 stile libero         

1 DEL FRASSINO  RODOLFO              1948 Dharmha ssd                   S.T.Master 70M

2 RUGGIERO  VINCENZO                 1950 BAUX MEDITERRANEO TARANTO     S.T.Master 65M

3 CURIONE  DOMENICO                  1950 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 65M

4 BUNGARO  RINALDO                   1951 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 65M

5 MAINIERI  ANTONIO                  1951 Fimco Sport ssd               S.T.Master 65M

6 LEONE  NICOLA                      1952 BAUX MEDITERRANEO TARANTO     S.T.Master 65M

7 DE FELICIS  VALERIO                1955 Brindisi Nuoto                S.T.Master 60M

8 MISCEO  ANDREA                     1958 Nuova Meridiana Nuoto TA      S.T.Master 60M

9 FABIANO  ALDO                      1962 Nuova Meridiana Nuoto TA      S.T.Master 55M

10 LASALANDRA  NICOLA MARIO           1962 New Olimpic ssd               S.T.Master 55M

11 MILANO  PIERPAOLO                  1963 Dharmha ssd                   S.T.Master 55M

12 TOMASINI  ANGELA                   1963 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 55F

13 VENETO  GAETANO                    1963 Netium ssd                    S.T.Master 55M

14 TURSI  MICHELE                     1964 BAUX MEDITERRANEO TARANTO     S.T.Master 55M

15 FUMAROLA  LEONARDO                 1964 Aquatika ssd arl              S.T.Master 55M

16 PUTIGNANO  IGNAZIO                 1964 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 55M

17 ANGELINI  MODESTO                  1966 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 50M

18 PATRIZI  COSIMO                    1968 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 50M

19 D'APRILE  SONIA                    1968 Aquatika ssd arl              S.T.Master 50F

20 COLAVITTO  MARCELLO                1968 Icos Sporting Club            S.T.Master 50M

21 GORGONI  MARCELLO                  1969 Fimco Sport ssd               S.T.Master 50M

22 SEMERARO  GIUSEPPE                 1969 Albatros S.C. ssd             S.T.Master 50M

23 ROSSETTI  ROBERTO                  1969 ACLI Nuoto Brindisi           S.T.Master 50M

24 RESTA  GIANVITO COSIMO             1970 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 45M

25 NUCCI  COSIMO                      1971 Impianti Sportivi Nadir       S.T.Master 45M

26 BUNGARO  VITA MARIA                1972 Ranidae cssd                  S.T.Master 45F

27 BASILE  VITO                       1974 Master Valenzano ssd          S.T.Master 45M

28 SMITH  JULIA RUTH                  1974 Fimco Sport ssd               S.T.Master 45F

29 GABRIELI  CARLO                    1975 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 40M

30 GIUFFRIDA  NUNZIO                  1975 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd      S.T.Master 40M

31 SIANO  ANTONIO                     1975 Dharmha ssd                   S.T.Master 40M

32 GRECO  DECIMO FRANCESCO            1976 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 40M

33 CALIA  CRISTIANO DOMENICO          1976 New Pianeta Benessere ssd     S.T.Master 40M

34 PACUCCI  MARCO                     1976 Master Valenzano ssd          S.T.Master 40M

35 PUTIGNANO  ANNA MARIA              1976 Impianti Sportivi Nadir       S.T.Master 40F

36 DE PADOVA  GIUSEPPE                1977 Mediterranea N Grottaglie     S.T.Master 40M

37 SCATIGNA  ANTONIA MARIA            1978 Aquatika ssd arl              S.T.Master 40F

38 BARLETTA  ANTONIO                  1978 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 40M

39 DELL'AERA  FILIPPO STEFANO         1978 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd      S.T.Master 40M

40 COLLETTA  DEVID                    1979 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 40M
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41 FANIGLIULO  COSIMO                 1979 Mediterranea N Grottaglie     S.T.Master 40M

42 MONNO  FILIPPO                     1979 Ranidae cssd                  S.T.Master 40M

43 DIFONZO  CAMILLA                   1979 Ranidae cssd                  S.T.Master 40F

44 PUTIGNANO  ANTONIO                 1980 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 35M

45 TORTELLI  MICHELE                  1980 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd      S.T.Master 35M

46 D'ELIA  LIVIA                      1980 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 35F

47 SCIALPI  ORONZO                    1981 Albatros S.C. ssd             S.T.Master 35M

48 BOCCARDI  MARIANNA                 1982 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 35F

49 RICCIARDI  MICHELE                 1982 BAUX MEDITERRANEO TARANTO     S.T.Master 35M

50 MARTELLO  SONIA                    1983 Netium ssd                    S.T.Master 35F

51 CEGLIE  MICHELE                    1983 New Pianeta Benessere ssd     S.T.Master 35M

52 MINECCIA  GIUSEPPE                 1984 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 35M

53 DEGLI ABBATI  CLAUDIA              1984 Pol Centrosport Brindisi sssd S.T.Master 35F

54 MOTTOLA  GIOVANNI                  1984 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 35M

55 DE SANTIS  ANTONIO                 1985 Pol Centrosport Brindisi sssd S.T.Master 30M

56 PAGANO  MARIO                      1985 Aquatika ssd arl              S.T.Master 30M

57 LONGONE  VITANGELA                 1985 Impianti Sportivi Nadir       S.T.Master 30F

58 SOZIO  GIOVANNI                    1985 Ranidae cssd                  S.T.Master 30M

59 UNGARO  ANDREA ANTONIO             1985 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 30M

60 RAGUSO  GIUSEPPE                   1986 Albatros S.C. ssd             S.T.Master 30M

61 SPARAPANE  LUIGI                   1986 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        S.T.Master 30M

62 PETRUGNO  BRUNO                    1987 Pol Centrosport Brindisi sssd S.T.Master 30M

63 LOCAFARO  SIMONA                   1987 Icos Sporting Club            S.T.Master 30F

64 TODISCO  CLAUDIO GIUSEPPE          1987 Icos Sporting Club            S.T.Master 30M

65 LASORSA  MARIELLA                  1987 Netium ssd                    S.T.Master 30F

66 LUVERA  WALTER                     1988 Ranidae cssd                  S.T.Master 30M

67 LANCIONE  LUCA                     1988 Master Valenzano ssd          S.T.Master 30M

68 ZACCARIA  GRAZIANA                 1989 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 30F

69 D'ALOIA  MARIATERESA               1989 Netium ssd                    S.T.Master 30F

70 SANARICA  LUIGI                    1990 Mediterranea N Grottaglie     S.T.Master 25M

71 GUGLIELMI  LEONARDO                1990 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd      S.T.Master 25M

72 CHIMIENTI  MAURIZIO                1990 Albatros S.C. ssd             S.T.Master 25M

73 BLASI  DANIELA                     1990 Mediterranea N Grottaglie     S.T.Master 25F

74 LEGGIERI  TOMMASO                  1990 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 25M

75 STRIPPOLI  SOFIA                   1991 Mediterranea N Grottaglie     S.T.Master 25F

76 DE DONATO  LEONARDO                1991 New Pianeta Benessere ssd     S.T.Master 25M

77 TEMPERATO  MARCO                   1991 Dharmha ssd                   S.T.Master 25M

78 D'ONGHIA  FRANCESCO                1991 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 25M

79 CHIAFELE  GIOVANNA                 1991 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 25F

80 PALOMBELLA  FABRIZIO               1991 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 25M

09/02/2019 17:20:09 Pagina 2Gestione manifestazioni nuoto Master



10/11/12/13 Febbraio 2019

Campionati Regionali Puglia

FINCONI CR Puglia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   1          200 stile libero         

81 TANZI  LORENA ANDREA               1992 Master Valenzano ssd          S.T.Master 25F

82 PALMISANO  MICHELE                 1993 Aquatika ssd arl              S.T.Master 25M

83 D'ONGHIA  DIEGO                    1993 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 25M

84 MOLA  GIANMARCO                    1993 Albatros S.C. ssd             S.T.Master 25M

85 GRAZIANO  AURELIO                  1993 Ranidae cssd                  S.T.Master 25M

86 GENCO  ERIKA                       1994 Impianti Sportivi Nadir       S.T.Master 25F

87 BIANCO  VITTORIA                   1995 Impianti Sportivi Nadir       S.T.Under 25F

88 TODISCO  VITO SANTE                1995 Impianti Sportivi Nadir       S.T.Under 25M

89 FRISA  SIMONA                      1996 Mediterranea N Grottaglie     S.T.Under 25F

90 TINELLI  MARINO                    1997 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Under 25M

91 IZZO  MAIRA                        1999 Albatros S.C. ssd             S.T.Under 25F

92 Giannoni  Marisa                   1940 Sport Club                    6'30"00Master 75F

93 CAPOBIANCO  GIUSEPPE               1964 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           4'32"00Master 55M

94 BOSCO  ANNA                        1999 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           4'20"00Under 25F

95 Spaccavento  Domenico              1940 Sport Club                    4'15"00Master 75M

96 COLACICCO  MARIDA                  1974 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           4'01"00Master 45F

97 CALDAROLA  ANNA                    1980 XSporting ssd                 4'00"00Master 35F

98 Leo  Giuseppe                      1955 Sport Club                    3'50"00Master 60M

99 Nicolosi  Ignazio                  1958 Sport Club                    3'50"00Master 60M

100 Romano  Alessandro                 1966 Sport Club                    3'45"00Master 50M

101 Putignano  Carmine                 1985 CUS Bari asd                  3'15"99Master 30M

102 TARANTINO  NICOLA                  1976 Icos Sporting Club            3'12"99Master 40M

103 FRACCHIOLLA  FRANCESCO NICOLA      1980 CUS Bari asd                  3'10"99Master 35M

104 PASCAZIO  SAVERIO                  1960 XSporting ssd                 3'10"00Master 55M

105 BRONDI  ALESSANDRO                 1977 CUS Bari asd                  3'00"99Master 40M

106 FANIZZI  DANILO                    1975 Icos Sporting Club            3'00"76Master 40M

107 LICCIULLI  VITANTONIO              1952 XSporting ssd                 3'00"00Master 65M

108 FORNARELLI  ALFREDO                1969 CUS Bari asd                  3'00"00Master 50M

109 TRIBUZIO  ROSA                     1979 CUS Bari asd                  3'00"00Master 40F

110 DE ASTIS  SALVATORE                1982 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           3'00"00Master 35M

111 Balice  Vasco Amedeo               1967 Netium ssd                    2'57"00Master 50M

112 BRATTA  ANGELO                     1976 CUS Bari asd                  2'55"99Master 40M

113 Bechi  Alessia                     1996 CUS Bari asd                  2'55"99Under 25F

114 ZAMBETTA  MICHELE                  1976 CUS Bari asd                  2'50"99Master 40M

115 SCHINGARO  VALERIA                 1996 CUS Bari asd                  2'50"99Under 25F

116 CUPERTINO  FRANCESCO               1980 Asd Piscina Impero            2'50"00Master 35M

117 SUSCO  GIACOMO                     1978 CUS Bari asd                  2'40"99Master 40M

118 PROCACCI  FRANCESCO MASSIMILIANO   1993 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           2'40"00Master 25M

119 MANNESE  DAVIDE                    1995 CUS Bari asd                  2'36"99Under 25M

120 GUARINO GRIMALDI  LUCA             1974 CUS Bari asd                  2'35"00Master 45M
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121 MASTRANDREA  NICOLA                1970 CUS Bari asd                  2'30"99Master 45M

122 D'ARCANGELO  DAVIDE                1974 Waterpolo Bari asd            2'30"99Master 45M

123 Armenise  Raffaele                 1976 Waterpolo Bari asd            2'30"99Master 40M

124 Di Bari  Domenica                  1998 Waterpolo Bari asd            2'30"99Under 25F

125 LOVASCIO  DARIO                    1962 CUS Bari asd                  2'30"00Master 55M

126 MARROCCO  GABRIELE                 1990 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           2'30"00Master 25M

127 DE SANTIS  GIUSEPPE                1990 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           2'30"00Master 25M

128 RESTA  MARCO                       1982 CUS Bari asd                  2'28"99Master 35M

129 MAZZILLI  VINCENZO VALERIO         1988 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           2'25"00Master 30M

130 DEBERNARDIS  CHIARA                1995 CUS Bari asd                  2'22"99Under 25F

131 SICOLO  STEFANO                    1992 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           2'21"00Master 25M

132 CESARI  GIOVANNI                   1998 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           2'16"00Under 25M

133 Carrozzo  Terenzio                 1985 Sport Club                    2'06"00Master 30M

         400 misti         Gara   2

1 DE MARZO  LUCIANO                  1948 Nuova Meridiana Nuoto TA      S.T.Master 70M

2 RICCI  SABINO                      1949 Master Valenzano ssd          S.T.Master 70M

3 LOSITO  FRANCESCO                  1961 Dharmha ssd                   S.T.Master 55M

4 LUISI MAGNO SOLDANI  SERGIO        1969 New Olimpic ssd               S.T.Master 50M

5 CIOFFI  UGO                        1971 Aquatika ssd arl              S.T.Master 45M

6 RONCO  MASSIMO                     1973 Dharmha ssd                   S.T.Master 45M

7 TROILO  ENZA                       1975 Ranidae cssd                  S.T.Master 40F

8 CURIONE  PASQUALE                  1977 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 40M

9 TOSCANO  ALBERTO                   1977 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 40M

10 RECCHIA  PIETRO                    1978 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 40M

11 BOCCUZZI  GIANNANGELO              1978 New Olimpic ssd               S.T.Master 40M

12 BASILIO  ROBERTA                   1981 New Olimpic ssd               S.T.Master 35F

13 MINECCIA  GIUSEPPE                 1984 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 35M

14 CARDONE  GENNARO                   1985 Aquatika ssd arl              S.T.Master 30M

15 GUAGNANO  LEONARDO                 1985 Ranidae cssd                  S.T.Master 30M

16 CAFORIO  COSIMA DAMIANA            1986 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 30F

17 ZACCARIA  GRAZIANA                 1989 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 30F

18 GARGARO  MATTIA                    1992 Impianti Sportivi Nadir       S.T.Master 25M

19 ROMANAZZI  DAVIDE                  1994 Impianti Sportivi Nadir       S.T.Master 25M

20 PIZZOLEO  ANGELO                   1995 Aquatika ssd arl              S.T.Under 25M

21 BARLETTA  STEFANIA                 1999 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Under 25F

22 FIORENTINO  GIACOMO                1986 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           9'46"00Master 30M

23 DITANO  ITALIA                     1967 Icos Sporting Club            7'51"99Master 50F

24 Arbore  Antonio                    1976 Sport Club                    7'40"00Master 40M
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25 MELLONE  MARCO                     1986 XSporting ssd                 7'30"00Master 30M

26 SANTAMARIA  DOMENICO               1988 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           7'30"00Master 30M

27 D'APRILE  FABIO ROCCO              1989 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           7'30"00Master 30M

28 RUSCIGNO  GIUSEPPE                 1990 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           7'30"00Master 25M

29 KOKX  LAETITIA                     1991 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           7'30"00Master 25F

30 LACIALAMELLA  LUIGI                1987 Icos Sporting Club            6'22"99Master 30M

31 LOTTI  ILARIA                      1998 Waterpolo Bari asd            5'50"99Under 25F

32 DE SERIO  FABRIZIO                 1973 Waterpolo Bari asd            5'35"99Master 45M

         200 dorso         Gara   3

1 DEL FRASSINO  RODOLFO              1948 Dharmha ssd                   S.T.Master 70M

2 CURIONE  DOMENICO                  1950 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 65M

3 SCIARRA  CARLO                     1951 Brindisi Nuoto                S.T.Master 65M

4 RENNA  ELIO                        1955 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 60M

5 NEGLIA  ANTONIO                    1958 Aquatika ssd arl              S.T.Master 60M

6 MILANO  PIERPAOLO                  1963 Dharmha ssd                   S.T.Master 55M

7 VENETO  GAETANO                    1963 Netium ssd                    S.T.Master 55M

8 DELCANE  GIUSEPPE                  1965 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd      S.T.Master 50M

9 GIANNOTTI  ALESSANDRA              1967 Fimco Sport ssd               S.T.Master 50F

10 VECCHIO  EMANUELE                  1967 Brindisi Nuoto                S.T.Master 50M

11 RENNA  NICOLA                      1970 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd      S.T.Master 45M

12 ORFINO  MARINA                     1970 Dharmha ssd                   S.T.Master 45F

13 SPORTELLI  PATRIZIA                1972 BAUX MEDITERRANEO TARANTO     S.T.Master 45F

14 CELLA  GIANFRANCO                  1973 Piscine Paradise asd          S.T.Master 45M

15 BASILE  VITO                       1974 Master Valenzano ssd          S.T.Master 45M

16 BLASI  MILENA                      1974 ACLI Nuoto Brindisi           S.T.Master 45F

17 GIUFFRIDA  NUNZIO                  1975 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd      S.T.Master 40M

18 GIORDANO  GIUSEPPE                 1976 New Pianeta Benessere ssd     S.T.Master 40M

19 PUTIGNANO  ANNA MARIA              1976 Impianti Sportivi Nadir       S.T.Master 40F

20 PERRINO  ANGELA                    1977 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd      S.T.Master 40F

21 BARLETTA  ANTONIO                  1978 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 40M

22 NITTI  SABINO                      1981 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 35M

23 CARONE  NICOLA                     1982 Ranidae cssd                  S.T.Master 35M

24 BOCCARDI  MARIANNA                 1982 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 35F

25 MOTTOLA  GIOVANNI                  1984 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 35M

26 PAGANO  MARIO                      1985 Aquatika ssd arl              S.T.Master 30M

27 BARILE  VITO                       1985 New Olimpic ssd               S.T.Master 30M

28 LASORSA  MARIELLA                  1987 Netium ssd                    S.T.Master 30F

29 DRAGONIERI  MICHELE                1988 Ranidae cssd                  S.T.Master 30M
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Ordini di Partenza

Gara   3          200 dorso         

30 PARCHITELLI  ANGELO                1989 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 30M

31 MONTEMURRO  LUISA                  1990 Albatros S.C. ssd             S.T.Master 25F

32 TEMPERATO  MARCO                   1991 Dharmha ssd                   S.T.Master 25M

33 CAPPELLI  GIACOMO                  1992 Master Valenzano ssd          S.T.Master 25M

34 GENCO  ERIKA                       1994 Impianti Sportivi Nadir       S.T.Master 25F

35 POLICARPO  ROSSANA                 1973 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           5'31"00Master 45F

36 PASSABI'  STEFANIA                 1984 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           5'04"00Master 35F

37 POLICARPO  CATIA                   1988 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           4'32"00Master 30F

38 COLACICCO  ANGELO                  1989 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           4'32"00Master 30M

39 Gamba  Maurizio                    1960 Sport Club                    4'30"00Master 55M

40 Romano  Alessandro                 1966 Sport Club                    4'30"00Master 50M

41 Nesta  Luigi                       1961 Sport Club                    4'20"00Master 55M

42 DARCAVIO  MARCO                    1979 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           4'10"00Master 40M

43 DIOMEDE  ELISABETTA                1981 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           4'10"00Master 35F

44 LATTARULO  FRANCESCO               1985 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           4'10"00Master 30M

45 Balice  Vasco Amedeo               1967 Netium ssd                    3'40"00Master 50M

46 Arbore  Antonio                    1976 Sport Club                    3'40"00Master 40M

47 PALUMBO  MARTINA                   1988 XSporting ssd                 3'40"00Master 30F

48 PAVONE  GIUSEPPE                   1980 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           3'35"00Master 35M

49 CUPERTINO  GRAZIA                  1976 Icos Sporting Club            3'25"99Master 40F

50 Abbatantuono  Valentina            1978 Sport Club                    3'00"00Master 40F

51 Caforio  Giuseppe                  1981 Icos Sporting Club            2'59"79Master 35M

52 AMORUSO  PASQUALE                  1984 XSporting ssd                 2'45"00Master 35M

53 COLACICCO  FRANCESCA               1998 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           2'45"00Under 25F

54 D'APRILE  FABIO ROCCO              1989 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           2'18"00Master 30M

         400 stile libero         Gara   4

1 RUGGIERO  VINCENZO                 1950 BAUX MEDITERRANEO TARANTO     S.T.Master 65M

2 BUNGARO  RINALDO                   1951 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 65M

3 LEONE  NICOLA                      1952 BAUX MEDITERRANEO TARANTO     S.T.Master 65M

4 BIANCHI  ANTONIO                   1953 BAUX MEDITERRANEO TARANTO     S.T.Master 65M

5 FABIANO  ALDO                      1962 Nuova Meridiana Nuoto TA      S.T.Master 55M

6 LASALANDRA  NICOLA MARIO           1962 New Olimpic ssd               S.T.Master 55M

7 TOMASINI  ANGELA                   1963 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 55F

8 TURSI  MICHELE                     1964 BAUX MEDITERRANEO TARANTO     S.T.Master 55M

9 MOLFETTA  PAOLO                    1965 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 50M

10 PATRIZI  COSIMO                    1968 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 50M

11 D'APRILE  SONIA                    1968 Aquatika ssd arl              S.T.Master 50F

12 ROSSETTI  ROBERTO                  1969 ACLI Nuoto Brindisi           S.T.Master 50M
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13 PELLEGRINI  BARBARA                1970 Ranidae cssd                  S.T.Master 45F

14 NUCCI  COSIMO                      1971 Impianti Sportivi Nadir       S.T.Master 45M

15 BUNGARO  VITA MARIA                1972 Ranidae cssd                  S.T.Master 45F

16 LUCE  RAIMONDO                     1972 Accademia Nuoto Barletta      S.T.Master 45M

17 CELLA  GIANFRANCO                  1973 Piscine Paradise asd          S.T.Master 45M

18 PETRUZZI  MATILDE                  1973 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 45F

19 BLASI  MILENA                      1974 ACLI Nuoto Brindisi           S.T.Master 45F

20 GABRIELI  CARLO                    1975 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 40M

21 NIGRO  ROBERTO                     1975 Nuova Meridiana Nuoto TA      S.T.Master 40M

22 SIANO  ANTONIO                     1975 Dharmha ssd                   S.T.Master 40M

23 PRIORE  MONICA                     1976 Fimco Sport ssd               S.T.Master 40F

24 GRECO  DECIMO FRANCESCO            1976 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 40M

25 ZIZZI  FABIO ANTONIO               1977 Aquatika ssd arl              S.T.Master 40M

26 PERRINO  ANGELA                    1977 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd      S.T.Master 40F

27 SCATIGNA  ANTONIA MARIA            1978 Aquatika ssd arl              S.T.Master 40F

28 LACALAMITA  UMBERTO                1979 Ranidae cssd                  S.T.Master 40M

29 NOVEMBRE  ONOFRIO                  1979 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 40M

30 MONNO  FILIPPO                     1979 Ranidae cssd                  S.T.Master 40M

31 PUTIGNANO  ANTONIO                 1980 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 35M

32 D'ELIA  LIVIA                      1980 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 35F

33 SCIALPI  ORONZO                    1981 Albatros S.C. ssd             S.T.Master 35M

34 CARONE  NICOLA                     1982 Ranidae cssd                  S.T.Master 35M

35 MARTELLO  SONIA                    1983 Netium ssd                    S.T.Master 35F

36 CAFAGNA  FEDELE                    1983 Accademia Nuoto Barletta      S.T.Master 35M

37 SELICATO  MARCO                    1984 Icos Sporting Club            S.T.Master 35M

38 DE SANTIS  ANTONIO                 1985 Pol Centrosport Brindisi sssd S.T.Master 30M

39 LONGONE  VITANGELA                 1985 Impianti Sportivi Nadir       S.T.Master 30F

40 SOZIO  GIOVANNI                    1985 Ranidae cssd                  S.T.Master 30M

41 RICCI  FRANCESCO                   1985 ACLI Nuoto Brindisi           S.T.Master 30M

42 RAGUSO  GIUSEPPE                   1986 Albatros S.C. ssd             S.T.Master 30M

43 SPARAPANE  LUIGI                   1986 Nuotatori Pugliesi asd        S.T.Master 30M

44 LOCAFARO  SIMONA                   1987 Icos Sporting Club            S.T.Master 30F

45 SELICATO  SERGIO                   1988 Icos Sporting Club            S.T.Master 30M

46 LORUSSO  ANTONIO                   1988 New Pianeta Benessere ssd     S.T.Master 30M

47 DEGIROLAMO  VITO                   1989 Icos Sporting Club            S.T.Master 30M

48 MIRAGLIA  ROBERTO BIAGIO MARIA     1989 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 30M

49 VITONE  MARCELLO                   1990 Master Valenzano ssd          S.T.Master 25M

50 NOTARO  MARCO                      1990 Mediterranea N Grottaglie     S.T.Master 25M

51 GUGLIELMI  LEONARDO                1990 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd      S.T.Master 25M

52 MONTEMURRO  LUISA                  1990 Albatros S.C. ssd             S.T.Master 25F
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53 LEGGIERI  TOMMASO                  1990 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 25M

54 MONTRONE  ANNA                     1991 Ranidae cssd                  S.T.Master 25F

55 PENSABENE  DAVIDE                  1992 Pol Centrosport Brindisi sssd S.T.Master 25M

56 ZAZZERA  PAOLO                     1992 Icos Sporting Club            S.T.Master 25M

57 GALANTE  ROSARIO                   1993 Icos Sporting Club            S.T.Master 25M

58 PALMISANO  MICHELE                 1993 Aquatika ssd arl              S.T.Master 25M

59 MOLA  GIANMARCO                    1993 Albatros S.C. ssd             S.T.Master 25M

60 Giannoni  Marisa                   1940 Sport Club                    9'55"00Master 75F

61 Spaccavento  Domenico              1940 Sport Club                    9'30"00Master 75M

62 POLICARPO  ROSSANA                 1973 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           8'50"00Master 45F

63 Leo  Giuseppe                      1955 Sport Club                    8'30"00Master 60M

64 Di Pantaleo  Michele               1952 Sport Club                    8'20"00Master 65M

65 Nicolosi  Ignazio                  1958 Sport Club                    7'55"00Master 60M

66 Carannante  Salvatore              1956 CUS Bari asd                  7'30"99Master 60M

67 De Vietro  Giorgia                 1978 Sport Club                    7'30"00Master 40F

68 STRAZIOTA  ANGELO                  1978 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           7'30"00Master 40M

69 POLICARPO  CATIA                   1988 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           7'30"00Master 30F

70 De Benedictis  Berardino           1964 Sport Club                    7'15"00Master 55M

71 FRACCHIOLLA  FRANCESCO NICOLA      1980 CUS Bari asd                  7'10"99Master 35M

72 Putignano  Carmine                 1985 CUS Bari asd                  7'00"99Master 30M

73 Bechi  Alessia                     1996 CUS Bari asd                  7'00"99Under 25F

74 Caprioli  Alessandro               1970 Muovi Lecce ssd               7'00"00Master 45M

75 BRONDI  ALESSANDRO                 1977 CUS Bari asd                  6'50"99Master 40M

76 SCHINGARO  VALERIA                 1996 CUS Bari asd                  6'50"99Under 25F

77 LATTARULO  FRANCESCO               1985 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           6'42"00Master 30M

78 LICCIULLI  VITANTONIO              1952 XSporting ssd                 6'40"00Master 65M

79 FORNARELLI  ALFREDO                1969 CUS Bari asd                  6'30"99Master 50M

80 ROMANINI  STEFANIA IRIS            1978 CUS Bari asd                  6'30"99Master 40F

81 DONVITO  GIORGIO                   1988 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           6'29"00Master 30M

82 COLACICCO  ANGELO                  1989 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           6'20"00Master 30M

83 CAMPOBASSO  GIUSEPPE               1970 CUS Bari asd                  6'10"99Master 45M

84 DI MARZO  ROBERTO                  1979 CUS Bari asd                  6'00"99Master 40M

85 MANNESE  DAVIDE                    1995 CUS Bari asd                  6'00"99Under 25M

86 DE ASTIS  SALVATORE                1982 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           6'00"00Master 35M

87 PEZZELLA  MARCO                    1987 CUS Bari asd                  6'00"00Master 30M

88 DE SANTIS  GIUSEPPE                1990 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           6'00"00Master 25M

89 Riglietti  Alessandra              1991 Sport Club                    6'00"00Master 25F

90 MANDORINO  PIETRO                  1972 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           5'58"90Master 45M

91 Cavone  Maria                      1977 Waterpolo Bari asd            5'52"99Master 40F

92 BRATTA  ANGELO                     1976 CUS Bari asd                  5'50"99Master 40M
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93 Girorelli  Maurizio                1970 Accademia Nuoto Barletta      5'30"00Master 45M

94 MARROCCO  GABRIELE                 1990 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           5'30"00Master 25M

95 Albanesi  Marcello                 1984 CUS Bari asd                  5'15"99Master 35M

96 SANTAMARIA  DOMENICO               1988 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           5'15"00Master 30M

97 Cagnetta  Luigi                    1962 Sport Club                    5'09"00Master 55M

98 CATACCHIO  CORRADO                 1968 Waterpolo Bari asd            5'05"00Master 50M

99 Plantamura  Dionigi                1993 Sport Club                    5'00"00Master 25M

100 MAZZILLI  VINCENZO VALERIO         1988 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           4'35"00Master 30M

         800 stile libero         Gara   5

1 ANNESE  FRANCESCO                  1951 Master Valenzano ssd          S.T.Master 65M

2 BIANCHI  ANTONIO                   1953 BAUX MEDITERRANEO TARANTO     S.T.Master 65M

3 MARCIANO'  ANTONIO                 1958 Nuova Meridiana Nuoto TA      S.T.Master 60M

4 TROTOLO  MARCELLO                  1959 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 60M

5 LOSITO  FRANCESCO                  1961 Dharmha ssd                   S.T.Master 55M

6 PUTIGNANO  IGNAZIO                 1964 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 55M

7 MOLFETTA  PAOLO                    1965 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 50M

8 TINELLI  ANTONIO                   1967 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 50M

9 PERROTTA  RAFFAELLA                1969 Aquatika ssd arl              S.T.Master 50F

10 LODESERTO  ANTONIO MICHELE         1971 Aquatika ssd arl              S.T.Master 45M

11 SPORTELLI  PATRIZIA                1972 BAUX MEDITERRANEO TARANTO     S.T.Master 45F

12 LUCE  RAIMONDO                     1972 Accademia Nuoto Barletta      S.T.Master 45M

13 AGRUSTI  FRANCESCO                 1973 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 45M

14 LIGORIO  GIUSEPPE                  1973 Fimco Sport ssd               S.T.Master 45M

15 NIGRO  ROBERTO                     1975 Nuova Meridiana Nuoto TA      S.T.Master 40M

16 PRIORE  MONICA                     1976 Fimco Sport ssd               S.T.Master 40F

17 ZIZZI  FABIO ANTONIO               1977 Aquatika ssd arl              S.T.Master 40M

18 NARDELLI  PIERO                    1977 Aquatika ssd arl              S.T.Master 40M

19 TOSCANO  ALBERTO                   1977 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 40M

20 DELL'AERA  FILIPPO STEFANO         1978 Airon Club Bio-Sport ssd      S.T.Master 40M

21 LOMASCOLO  PAOLO                   1978 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 40M

22 NOVEMBRE  ONOFRIO                  1979 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 40M

23 LENOCI  MARCO                      1980 Dharmha ssd                   S.T.Master 35M

24 PINTO  ANNA MARIA                  1981 Asd Sottosopra - Brindisi     S.T.Master 35F

25 SCATIGNA  TOMMASO                  1982 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 35M

26 MARROCCO  IVAN                     1983 Feel Good ssd                 S.T.Master 35M

27 LAUDADIO  FRANCESCA                1984 New Olimpic ssd               S.T.Master 35F

28 MATARRESE  FABRIZIO                1984 Nuova Meridiana Nuoto TA      S.T.Master 35M

29 SIMONE  ILARIA                     1985 Icos Sporting Club            S.T.Master 30F
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30 RICCI  FRANCESCO                   1985 ACLI Nuoto Brindisi           S.T.Master 30M

31 IGNAZZI  CINZIA                    1986 Icos Sporting Club            S.T.Master 30F

32 CAFORIO  COSIMA DAMIANA            1986 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 30F

33 MIRAGLIA  ROBERTO BIAGIO MARIA     1989 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 30M

34 D'ONGHIA  FRANCESCO                1991 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 25M

35 CHIAFELE  GIOVANNA                 1991 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 25F

36 PENSABENE  DAVIDE                  1992 Pol Centrosport Brindisi sssd S.T.Master 25M

37 CAPPELLI  GIACOMO                  1992 Master Valenzano ssd          S.T.Master 25M

38 ANNESE  NICOLA                     1993 Master Valenzano ssd          S.T.Master 25M

39 D'ONGHIA  DIEGO                    1993 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Master 25M

40 ROMANAZZI  DAVIDE                  1994 Impianti Sportivi Nadir       S.T.Master 25M

41 TINELLI  MARINO                    1997 Otre ' ssd - Noci             S.T.Under 25M

42 Calcagnile  Maria Elena            1977 Muovi Lecce ssd               18'45"00Master 40F

43 COLACICCO  MARIDA                  1974 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           17'02"00Master 45F

44 LAZZARI  MARIA ROSARIA             1963 Muovi Lecce ssd               17'00"00Master 55F

45 Boccianti  Pietro Antonio Maria    1945 Sport Club                    16'00"00Master 70M

46 MASTRANGELO  FRANCESCO             1969 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           16'00"00Master 50M

47 KOKX  LAETITIA                     1991 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           15'02"20Master 25F

48 Pedaci  Luigi                      1969 Muovi Lecce ssd               14'30"99Master 50M

49 TRIBUZIO  ROSA                     1979 CUS Bari asd                  14'30"99Master 40F

50 Crudele  Domenico                  1967 Sport Club                    14'30"00Master 50M

51 Caprioli  Alessandro               1970 Muovi Lecce ssd               13'30"00Master 45M

52 Cataldo  Giuseppe                  1975 Sport Club                    13'30"00Master 40M

53 PERRONE  MARICA                    1979 Muovi Lecce ssd               13'30"00Master 40F

54 Andriuli  Michele                  1993 Sport Club                    13'30"00Master 25M

55 BATTISTA  VITO                     1988 Adriatika Nuoto ssd           13'10"00Master 30M

56 Bellafronte  Francesco             1972 CUS Bari asd                  13'00"00Master 45M

57 Alloggio  Michele                  1984 CUS Bari asd                  13'00"00Master 35M

58 ZACCARIA  FRANCESCO                1976 Icos Sporting Club            12'45"99Master 40M

59 MELE  RICCARDO                     1958 Muovi Lecce ssd               12'45"00Master 60M

60 Ciocca  Maddalena                  1983 Sport Club                    12'45"00Master 35F

61 Mantia  Salvatore                  1964 Sport Club                    12'40"00Master 55M

62 ALBANESE  EMANUELE                 1980 Muovi Lecce ssd               12'30"99Master 35M

63 CARROZZO  PABLO                    1976 Muovi Lecce ssd               12'30"00Master 40M

64 Girorelli  Maurizio                1970 Accademia Nuoto Barletta      12'00"00Master 45M

65 GALASSO  GIANVITO                  1988 CUS Bari asd                  12'00"00Master 30M

66 DE MARZO  VITO                     1979 CUS Bari asd                  11'50"00Master 40M

67 CAMPOBASSO  GIUSEPPE               1970 CUS Bari asd                  11'35"99Master 45M

68 MANGIA  ANDREA                     1979 Muovi Lecce ssd               11'30"00Master 40M

69 Albanesi  Marcello                 1984 CUS Bari asd                  11'15"99Master 35M
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70 Gelato  Claudia                    1992 Sport Club                    11'15"00Master 25F
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